Office of the Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Kol-124 Ph. No.2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Notice Inviting Quotation No-02/ENG of 2016-17

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2016 / & 7 &

Date: 05.07.2016

Sealed Quotation is invited by the undersigned from the bonafide, responsible contractors for "SITC of 5KVA Inverter & 4Nos. 12V Battery with electrical installation work" at Machhalandpur BPHC, Habra-I Block, North 24 Parganas. Detailed information is available at the Engineering Section of CMOH Office, District Hospital campus, North 24 Parganas. Following specifications and criterions should be maintained as given below:

INVERTER	
Brand	APC/Luminous/Microtek
Туре	Single phase In- Single Phase Out
Series	Pure Sine Wave Inverter
Rating	5KVA
Warranty	Not less than 24 months
Back up time	Min. 2Hrs.
INPUT PARAMETERS	
Supply	Single phase, 3 Wire
Voltage range	110V-280V AC
Frequency range	50Hz +/- 5%
Power Factor charging	0.85 to 0.95
OUTPUT PARAMETERS	
Voltage range	220v +/- 5%
Frequency	50Hz +/- 10%
Output wave form	Sine Wave
BATTERY PARAMETERS	
Brand	Exide
Battery type	12V/ 150AH
Battery voltage	48V
Charging current	6A-20A +/- 1 A
Warranty	36 Months

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Agencies must be applied in their printed official pad including self attested Valid Trade License, P. Tax Challan, PAN Card and Electrical supporting paper (electrical license registration).
- 2. Last date for dropping of sealed Quotation on 14.07.2016 upto 2.00 PM in the drop box at the office of the undersigned.
- 3. Sealed Quotation are should be opened on 14.07.2016 at 3.00 PM.
- 4. Earnest Money @2.0% on your offered amount should be in form of Demand Draft of a Nationalized Bank/Banker's Cheques in favor of the District Health and Family Welfare Samiti North 24 Parganas, payable at Barasat.
- 5. 10% security deposit will be deducted from bills, and same will be refunded after 1 (one) year from the date of hand over.

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Secretary 01/16

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2016/8-78(1)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- 1. District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. PO& Dy. Secretary, NHM, H&FWS, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3. Dy. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, N24 Pgs.
- 4. Dy. CMOH-II/Dy. CMOH-III/ DMCHO/ZLO/DTO/DPHNO, N24Pgs.
- 5. Account Officer, CMOH Office, N24 Pgs.
- 6. Admin. Officer, CMOH Office, N24 Pgs.
- 7. BMOH, Machhalandpur BPHC, Habra Block, N24 Pgs.
- 8. DPMU, DH&FWS, N24Pgs.

9. Guard File

Secretary

Date: 05.07.2016

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas